Union (TN) (2-3,0-2 Gulf South) -vs- Delta St. (4-1,2-0 Gulf South)
11/27/23 at Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS

Date: 11/27/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dZBiZ:Pyso Union (TN) 32 34 66

Site: Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS Delta St. 39 47 86

Referees: Chris Duncan, Benjamin Hubbard, Fred Gipson

Union (TN) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Johnson,Ahmad * 35 9-18 1-3 4-6 4-3 7 2 3 0 0 1 23

13  Applegate,Parker % 30 6-10 0-2 0-0 3-7 10 3 0 3 4 1 12

20 Littlepage,Jeremiah * 32 4-5 0-0 1-1 4-6 10 4 1 3 0 0 9

03  Victor,Isaiah =3 24 3-11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7

01 Debuck,Justin * 35 2-13 0-6 2-2 0-5 5 3 7 4 1 2 6

05 Pyke,Jordan 17 3-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 2 0 7

24  Djordjevic,Dusan 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

11  Garr,Devaki 16 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

23 Prug,Ivan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-68 2-18 8-11 13-24 37 15 15 17 7 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-32 40.63 % 0-8 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Second Half 15-36  41.67 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 28-68 41.2 % 2-18 11.1% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Johnson,Ahmad Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Delta St. 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Terrell,Chris * 32 8-13 4-7 3-6 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 2 23

02 Cartwright,Maalik =3 32 9-19 0-1 4-6 3-4 7 3 4 0 3 2 22

05 Allen,Caleb * 33 2-6 1-4 4-6 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 2 9

04  Brooks,Keithean =3 32 29 2-6 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 2 9

25 Dietrich,Kelen * 35 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 7

00 Horace,Kolby 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 6

21 Clayton,Bryce 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

23  Moore,Derek 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3

12 Payton,Decorian 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

24  Whitmer,Samuel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 10-25 16-24 10-22 32 12 12 6 3 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-35 40.00 % 6-17 35.29 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 4-8 50.00 % 11-16 68.75 %

Total 30-64 46.9 % 10-25 40.0 % 16-24 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Union (TN)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.

MISS JUMPER by VICTOR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint)

FOUL by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by VICTOR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

GOOI? DUNK by APPLEGATE,PARKER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by VICTOR,ISAIAH

BLOCK by APPLEGATE,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AHMAD

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AHMAD

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
FOUL by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN

19:37

19:05

18:44
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:12
18:12
18:12
18:08

0-1

2-1

2-3

4-3

6-3

8-3

8-4

8-5

H1

Vi1

H1

V1

V3

V5

V4

V3

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CALEB

MISS FT by TERRELL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CALEB

SUB IN by WHITMER,SAMUEL
FOUL by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
SUB OUT by WHITMER,SAMUEL
SUB IN by ALLEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DIETRICH,KELEN

REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRELL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by DIETRICH,KELEN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,KEITHEAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by DIETRICH,KELEN

SUB IN by HORACE,KOLBY

SUB IN by CLAYTON,BRYCE

SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK

SUB IN by WHITMER,SAMUEL
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by PAYTON,DECORIAN



GOOII)) DUNK by JOHNSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,AHMAD

TURNOVER by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN

TURNOVER by APPLEGATE,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by APPLEGATE,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VICTOR,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by VICTOR,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,PARKER
SUB IN by GARR,DEVAKI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by PRUG,IVAN

MISS FT by PYKE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PYKE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by PYKE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GARR,DEVAKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PYKE,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by GARR,DEVAKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRUG,IVAN

SUB IN by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

14:52
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:39
14:34
14:25
14:25
14:02
13:51
13:51
13:45
13:27
13:23
13:11

12:47

12:38
12:32
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:21
12:21
12:21
11:55
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:38

11:12

10:47
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:19

09:56 13-24 H 11

10-5

10-6
10-7

10-10

10-12

10-14

12-14
12-16

12-18

13-18

13-21

V5

V4
V 3

H 2

H4

H2
H4

H6

H5

H8

GOOD FT by HORACE,KOLBY
GOOD FT by HORACE,KOLBY

GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,BRYCE
ASSIST by MOORE,DEREK

STEAL by WHITMER,SAMUEL
GOOD LAYUP by HORACE,KOLBY(in the paint)

STEAL by HORACE,KOLBY
GOOD LAYUP by HORACE,KOLBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAYTON,DECORIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by HORACE,KOLBY

MISS 3PTR by HORACE,KOLBY

REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITMER,SAMUEL
SUB IN by ALLEN,CALEB

FOUL by MOORE,DEREK

TURNOVER by PAYTON,DECORIAN

SUB OUT by HORACE,KOLBY

SUB OUT by PAYTON,DECORIAN
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,BRYCE

SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK

SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS

SUB IN by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
SUB IN by DIETRICH,KELEN

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,CALEB

BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK



SUB OUT by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN
SUB IN by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,PARKER
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
FOUL by APPLEGATE,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by APPLEGATE,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AHMAD

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by APPLEGATE,PARKER

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARR,DEVAKI

TURNOVER by GARR,DEVAKI

STEAL by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AHMAD

MISS LAYUP by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by APPLEGATE,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD
ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,PARKER
SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

14-24

15-24

17-24

19-30
21-30

22-30

24-30

H 10

H9

H7

H11
H9

H8

H6

FOUL by DIETRICH,KELEN

MISS FT by ALLEN,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALLEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

STEAL by TERRELL,CHRIS
TURNOVER by TERRELL,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

STEAL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

FOUL by DIETRICH,KELEN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,KEITHEAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by DIETRICH,KELEN
SUB IN by HORACE,KOLBY

SUB IN by PAYTON,DECORIAN
SUB IN by CLAYTON,BRYCE
SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK

SUB IN by WHITMER,SAMUEL



REBOUND OFF by PYKE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AHMAD

STEAL by JOHNSON,AHMAD

GOOD DUNK by PYKE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by VICTOR,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by VICTOR,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by VICTOR,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,PARKER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB OUT by GARR,DEVAKI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AHMAD
SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB IN by PRUG,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PRUG,IVAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AHMAD

BLOCK by PYKE,JORDAN

05:10

04:46
04:41
04:41
04:37

04:16

04:08

04:04
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56

26-30

27-30
28-30

28-32

28-34

30-34

H4

H3
H2

H4

H6

H4

REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,DECORIAN

MISS LAYUP by PAYTON,DECORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HORACE,KOLBY

TURNOVER by HORACE,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by PAYTON,DECORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,DECORIAN
FOUL by HORACE,KOLBY

SUB OUT by HORACE,KOLBY
SUB OUT by PAYTON,DECORIAN
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK

SUB OUT by WHITMER,SAMUEL
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS

SUB IN by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
SUB IN by ALLEN,CALEB

SUB IN by DIETRICH,KELEN

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DIETRICH,KELEN
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

STEAL by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,KEITHEAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

BLOCK by APPLEGATE,PARKER

SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN
SUB IN by VICTOR,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD

SUB OUT by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN

01:18
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:51
00:41
00:29
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:02

30-36

32-36

32-39

H 6

H 4

H7

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,CALEB
ASSIST by TERRELL,CHRIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Union (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
SUB OUT by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN 20:00
SUB IN by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 20:00
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AHMAD 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CALEB
19:28 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
BLOCK by APPLEGATE,PARKER 19:28
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
19:01 32-41 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 18:54
18:54 STEAL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
GOOD DUNK by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 18:35 34-41 H7
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AHMAD ==
18:18 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER ==
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint) 17:53
REBOUND OFF by APPLEGATE,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint) 17:47 36-41 H5
17:20 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
FOUL by APPLEGATE,PARKER 17:20
17:20 MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:20 36-42 H6 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint) 17:20 38-42 H4
ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN --
16:50 38-44 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint) 16:43
16:43 BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:43 SUB OUT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
16:43 SUB IN by HORACE,KOLBY
GOOD 3PTR by VICTOR,ISAIAH 16:43 41-44 H3
ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN --
16:15 MISS 3PTR by HORACE,KOLBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DEBUCK,JUSTIN 16:15
15:57 MISS LAYUP by DIETRICH,KELEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DEBUCK,JUSTIN 15:57

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER



MISS 3PTR by VICTOR,ISAIAH 15:49
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH --

MISS LAYUP by DEBUCK,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CHRIS

FOUL by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 15:25

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:25

SUB OUT by DEBUCK,JUSTIN 15:25

SUB IN by GARR,DEVAKI 15:25
15:25 MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:25 41-45 H4 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

15:25 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
15:25 SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK
15:19 FOUL by HORACE,KOLBY
MISS LAYUP by GARR,DEVAKI(in the paint) 15:10
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AHMAD --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint) 15:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:57 TURNOVER by DIETRICH,KELEN
STEAL by APPLEGATE,PARKER 14:57
MISS JUMPER by VICTOR,ISAIAH 14:44
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD(in the paint) 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HORACE,KOLBY
FOUL by APPLEGATE,PARKER 14:15
SUB OUT by VICTOR,ISAIAH 14:15
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,PARKER 14:15
SUB IN by DEBUCK,JUSTIN 14:15
SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN 14:15
14:15 41-46 H5 GOOD FT by ALLEN,CALEB
14:15 41-47 H6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,CALEB
14:15 SUB OUT by ALLEN,CALEB
14:15 SUB IN by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
TURNOVER by GARR,DEVAKI 14:14
14:14 STEAL by HORACE,KOLBY
14:01 41-50 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DEREK
== ASSIST by HORACE,KOLBY
MISS 3PTR by PYKE,JORDAN 13:42
== REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN
13:25 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS
= REBOUND OFF by DIETRICH,KELEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:18
13:18 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
13:18 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
13:15 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DIETRICH,KELEN
== ASSIST by TERRELL,CHRIS
13:03 FOUL by TERRELL,CHRIS
GOOD DUNK by PYKE,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:58 43-53 H 10
ASSIST by GARR,DEVAKI --
FOUL by PYKE,JORDAN 12:53
12:36 MISS LAYUP by HORACE,KOLBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by PYKE,JORDAN 12:36
REBOUND DEF by DEBUCK,JUSTIN --
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:30 45-53 H38
ASSIST by GARR,DEVAKI --
FOUL by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
SUB OUT by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 12:00
SUB IN by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN 12:00
TURNOVER by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH 12:00

12:00 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GARR,DEVAKI

FOUL by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by GARR,DEVAKI
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by PYKE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by PYKE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by PYKE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by APPLEGATE,PARKER
FOUL by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DJORDJEVIC,DUSAN

SUB IN by VICTOR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AHMAD
ASSIST by VICTOR,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by VICTOR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

STEAL by VICTOR,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by VICTOR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
FOUL by JOHNSON,AHMAD

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:00

12:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:54

10:29
10:23
10:04

09:53
09:48
09:28
09:07
09:07
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:35
08:12
07:50
07:18
07:14
06:56
06:39
06:39
06:25
06:25
06:17

05:53
05:38
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:25
05:25

45-56

47-56

47-58

47-60

47-61
47-62

50-62

50-64
52-64

52-66

54-66

54-67
54-68

H11

H9

H11

H 13

H 14
H 15

H 14
H 12

H12

H 13
H 14

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

GOOD FT by TERRELL,CHRIS

MISS FT by TERRELL,CHRIS

FOUL by TERRELL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by HORACE,KOLBY
SUB IN by ALLEN,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,CHRIS

STEAL by ALLEN,CALEB

GOOD FT by ALLEN,CALEB
GOOD FT by ALLEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS
SUB IN by HORACE,KOLBY

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIETRICH,KELEN

STEAL by ALLEN,CALEB
TURNOVER by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HORACE,KOLBY
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
GOOD FT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)

STEAL by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

GOOII)) DUNK by JOHNSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by VICTOR,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by VICTOR,ISAIAH
SUB IN by PYKE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PYKE,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PYKE,JORDAN

SUB IN by VICTOR,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by VICTOR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER

BLOCK by APPLEGATE,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by VICTOR,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by APPLEGATE,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEBUCK,JUSTIN

SUB IN by GARR,DEVAKI

MISS LAYUP by GARR,DEVAKI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by APPLEGATE,PARKER

FOUL by LITTLEPAGE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by VICTOR,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARR,DEVAKI

05:25
05:25
05:25
05:17
05:17

55-68

57-68

57-71

59-71

60-71

60-73
62-73

62-74

62-76

64-76

64-78
66-78

66-81

66-83

66-84

66-86

H 20

SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK

TURNOVER by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS
ASSIST by BROOKS,KEITHEAN

FOUL by MOORE,DEREK
SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK

GOOD JUMPER by DIETRICH,KELEN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by TERRELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by TERRELL,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MAALIK
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KEITHEAN
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROOKS,KEITHEAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DIETRICH,KELEN

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KEITHEAN



